

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3985/2007

AMRIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has failed to serve the unserved respondent even after sufficient time
has
been given till date.

List before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar